| 54
POWER UNITS
c
GQ
MONOPHASE SOLID STATE RELAY WITH SCR
Monophase solid state relay for resistive and inductive loads. Zero crossing. Double SCR
output in antiparallel. Logic controller in VAC/VDC (20...260 VAC/DC). Signal LEDs. Integra-
ted IP20 cover.
•	Control logic input 20-260VAC/DC
•	Faceplate protection: IP20
•	Nominal working temperature 40°C
•	Internal MOV overvoltage protection
Monophase solid state relay with logic input
3-phase load and 2-phase control connection Monophase load connection
Heatsink (accessory)
3-phase load connection to closed/open delta or to star
Digital
output
On/Off
Relay
output
Universal Versions
UL
Current Working voltage Control type Control Order code SAP/METEL code
15 A Up to 230 Vac Logic 20...260Vac/Vdc GQ-15-24-A-1-1   (230V/15A) F045251
25 A Up to 230 Vac Logic 20...260Vac/Vdc GQ-25-24-A-1-1   (230V/25A) F040885
25 A Up to 480 Vac Logic 20...260Vac/Vdc GQ-25-48-A-1-1   (480V/25A) F042271
50 A Up to 230 Vac Logic 20...260Vac/Vdc GQ-50-24-A-1-1   (230/50A) F040886
50 A Up to 480 Vac Logic 20...260Vac/Vdc GQ-50-48-A-1-1   (480V/50A) F041187
90 A Up to 230 Vac Logic 20...260Vac/Vdc GQ-90-24-A-1-1   (230V/90A) F046827
90 A Up to 480 Vac Logic 20...260Vac/Vdc GQ-90-48-A-1-1   (480V/90A) F041046